

BID OPENING RESULTS

PUEBLO COUNTY, COLORADO

South Mesa Safe Route to Schools
Bid No. 20-22

Bidder No. 1

Bidder No. 2

Bid Opening Date: September 9, 2020
Bid Opening Time: 2:00 PM

KECI Colorado, Inc. 5750 W. Airport Road Sedalia, CO 80135	Cortez Construction Co., Inc. 1015 Fir Pueblo, CO 81001
--	---

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	60	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$9.06	\$543.60
2	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	37	\$90.00	\$3,330.00	\$70.90	\$2,623.30
3	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	391	\$27.00	\$10,557.00	\$17.25	\$6,744.75
4	REMOVAL OF CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	809	\$7.00	\$5,663.00	\$6.50	\$5,258.50
5	REMOVAL OF TURNSTILE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$295.43	\$295.43
6	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	217	\$80.00	\$17,360.00	\$16.40	\$3,558.80
7	EROSION CONTROL LOG	LF	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$17.73	\$177.30
8	ROCK SOCK	LF	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$11.82	\$472.80
9	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$413.60	\$413.60
10	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	HR	24	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$292.97	\$7,031.28
11	RESET CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	410	\$35.00	\$14,350.00	\$14.18	\$5,813.80
12	RESET GROUND SIGN	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$472.68	\$472.68
13	SEEDING (NATIVE)	AC	0.25	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,890.00
14	SOIL CONDITIONING	AC	0.25	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,798.00	\$5,199.50
15	MULCHING (WEED FREE)(STRAW)	AC	0.25	\$3,500.00	\$875.00	\$18,435.00	\$4,608.75
16	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	CY	108	\$120.00	\$12,960.00	\$52.59	\$5,679.72
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING)(ASPHALT)	SY	31	\$136.00	\$4,216.00	\$41.93	\$1,299.83
18	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-INCH)	SY	596	\$65.00	\$38,740.00	\$75.18	\$44,807.28
19	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	38	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$115.06	\$4,372.28
20	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	56	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$94.54	\$5,294.24
21	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	LF	55	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$38.68	\$2,127.40
22	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I)	SF	12	\$46.00	\$552.00	\$24.82	\$297.84
23	SIGN PANEL (CLASS II)	SF	36	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$21.27	\$765.72
24	STEEL SIGN SUPPORT (2-1/2 INCH ROUGH NP-40)(POST & SLIPBASE)	LF	36	\$78.00	\$2,808.00	\$47.27	\$1,701.72
25	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	288	\$15.00	\$4,320.00	\$18.91	\$5,446.08
26	SANITARY FACILITY	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$425.41	\$425.41
27	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,317.65	\$5,317.65
28	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,605.93	\$1,605.93
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$19,143.54	\$19,143.54
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE					\$225,596.00		\$143,388.73

Note: This bid has been awarded to the highlighted vendor above.